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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1070
TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 13™ DECEMBER,2022

E-NAM PORTAL IN GUJARAT

1070. SHRI JASWANT SINGH BHABHOR:

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE Eléﬁ g fhrdareT seamor
#AT be pleased to state:

(a) the extent of progress made towards the establishment of e-Mandis in the country;

(b)  the number of agricultural produce markets that have been linked to e-NAM portal
in Gujarat so far; and

(c)  the number of farmers and traders of the district of Dahod who are being benefitted
as a result thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
Y Td fohdleT shedToT #1 (SHRI NARENDRA SINGH TOMAR)

(a): Government is implementing National Agriculture Market (e-NAM) scheme wherein
online trading of Agriculture and Horticulture commodities is done for transparent price
discovery for farmers for their produce through competitive online bidding system.

As on 30" November, 2022, 1260 mandis of 22 States and 03 Union Territories
(UTs) have been integrated with e-NAM platform. More than 1.74 crore farmers & 2.3
Lakh traders have been registered on e-NAM platform. The agricultural produce trade
with a value of Rs 2.34 lakh crore have been recorded on e-NAM platform.

(b):  As on 30" Nov 2022, 122 mandis of Gujarat have been integrated with e-NAM
platform.

(c):  As on 30" Nov 2022, 59,203 farmers and 485 traders have been registered on e-
NAM platform from Dahod district of Gujarat to avail various facilities and assistance
under e-NAM.
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